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Advisary Committees in Development
Blooks

912 Shri Dasaratba Deb: Will the Minister of Community Development be pleased to state

(8) in how many Development
Blocks and Community Projects of “Tripura, there are Advisory Committees to assist Government in their work, and

(b) i1n how many cases, elected representatives of Lok Sabha and Tripura Territorial Council have been represented in these Adwvisory Committees?

The Minister of Community Development (Shri S K Dey): (a) Four *

(b) None The existing Committees were formed before the eclection of the members of the Territorial Council They are however, being reconstituted with a view to including these members Lok Sabha memberg are not represented as none of them resides 1n the areas covered by the exasting blocks

Selection of Journeymen in Railways

913 Shrimati Parvathi Krishnan-Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to state

(a) whether the Railway Public Service Commussion in Calcutta advertised vacancies for journeymen electrical during the month of March,
April or May, 1957,

(b) if so, the number of applications received and the number of posts for which vacancies were notified,

{c) the number of applicants called for interview, and

(d) how man§ were selected at the interview?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) Yes, in April 1957

(b) 146 applications were received against 32 vacancies advertised

(c) 64

(d) 13
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Agricnitural Loans

915. Shri L. Achaw Singh: Wil the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No 2594 on the 28th May, 1956 and state

(a) whether the Manipur Admuns-
tration could complete necessary formalities for grant of agricultural loans for the year 1956-57 and whether the sanctioned loans was utilized, and

{b) how many applications for agricultural loans were received in 1956-57 and how much money was granted to the agriculturists as loan?

The Minister of and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) No special long and medium-term loan was sanctioned to the Mampur State Government during the year 1856-57
Such 8 loan sanctioned during the year 1855-56 lapsed, since the State Government could not complete the necessary formalitieg during that year.

